

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 187 OF 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SUJAY PRAKASHRAO PANDAV & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amol Karande, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with
SLP(C)No.32970 of 2010.

Let service on the respondents be
effected, both in the usual course and also by
way of dasti service.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar