

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36436/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2011 in WP No.9944/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GAIKWAD AARTI MADHUKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)
SLP(C) 36182 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)
SLP(C) 12910 of 2012
(With office report)
(For final disposal)
W.P.(C) 187 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amol B. Kapande, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

H.C. of Bombay Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

For RR-5 Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-High Court seeks time to
file counter affidavit. These matters are adjourned for two weeks
for filing counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master