

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32970/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2010 in WA No.1259/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANJU VIJAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF KERALA TR.REGR.GEN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)
(For final disposal)

With SLP(C) NO. 6953 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Devrajan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For H.C. of Kerala Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Sharan, Adv.
for Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For State of Kerala Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a written request made by learned counsel for the
respondents, these matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master